endeavors with each other, with the United States or its agencies, or with any public or private association, 

corporation, or individual; and 

WHEREAS, the Parish and the City hereby agree to overlay approximately 4,029 feet of Sara Street 

which the City’s portion is calculated at fifty percent (50%) of the construction cost, or one hundred seventy-

eight thousand four hundred seventy-nine dollars and four cents ($178,479.04); and 

WHEREAS, the initial term of this agreement shall commence upon execution of this agreement and 

shall continue until the completion of the project listed in the Scope of Work and all payments have been made. 

A vote was then called with the results as follows: